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Race 5 (Open)

distance: 21.52 km, 1st lap 1.72 km, 10 more laps of 1.98 km, start: 13:32:43

winner: 59:19 at 21.76 km/h, 29 starters, 28 finishers (96.6%)
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Name

HAMM, Emile
MILLER, Michael
LALONDE, Michael
VAN DEN HAM, Doug
BAKKER, Osmond
ZAGAR, Myles
BURCUL, Zvonimir
SABATINO, Simon
LAFONTAINE, Bruno
LEFEBVRE, Bruce
WALTON, Adrian
WOODFORD, Theodore
BELANGER-DROUIN, Miguel
LAJEUNESSE, Scott
BOUDREAU, Marc
ABIDI, Adam
LANGEVIN, Jesse
VAUTOUR, Marcel
FITZMAURICE, Danny
MICHAUD, Lucas
DEDO, Carey
WILSON, Tyler
TULLIO, Aiden
GROUT, Justin
GORMAN, Brendan
ROBERTS, Joshua
VERDON, Eric

Team

Toronto Hustle

The Cyclery

euro-sports

Nine2FivePro Cycling Team
Bakker’s Trailblazers

Rouleurs - Polo Vélo

CC Les maraudeurs

Centre du Vélo La Shop
Ottawa Bicycle Club
euro-sports

Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme
Rocket Factory - Fauve

The Cyclery
Ottawa Bicycle Club

Tekné Cycle Club
Centre du Vélo La Shop

GearHeads
Nine2FivePro Cycling Team

Apex Outaouais p/b Euro-Sports

City
Thunder Bay
Vanier
Metcalfe
Ottawa
Stittsville
Ottawa
Ottawa
Montreal
Gatineau
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Montréal
Mille-isles
Osgoode
Ottawa
Kanata
Ottawa
Ottawa
Gatineau
Pembroke
Kemptville
Ottawa
Ottawa
Kinburn
Ottawa
Ottawa

Category License

Senior
Senior
Master A
Master A
Senior
Senior
Senior
Master A
Master A
Master A
Master A
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Master A
Master A
Master A
Senior
Master A
Master A
Senior
Senior
Senior
Master A
Senior

ON74595
ON74586
ON74560
ON74588
ON74431
PR22-01856
ON74640
eocx101
eocx100
PR22-02940
ON74660
ON74527
1ecx855
PR22-02956
ON74624
ON74268
PR22-01635
PR22-02933
PR22-01784
52540
PR22-02993
PR22-01251
ON75076
PR22-02939
ON74447
PR22-02941
PR22-02981

NatCode
CME.1
CME.2
CMMA.3
CMMA.1
CME.1
CME.3
CME.4

CMMA.3
CMMA.3
CME.3

CME.4
CME.2
CME.4
CME.4
CMMA.2
CMMC.3

CMMA.3
CME.4
CME.4
CME.4
CMMA.1
CME.4
CME.4

Am A A ala alaiala

AlAma A Aalaialaialala

Time
59:19
59:34
59:41

:00:26
:01:11
:01:44
:01:59
:02:16
:02:22
:02:22
:03:31
:03:32
:04:28

59:34

:00:57
:02:04
:02:19
:02:21
:03:25
:04:22
:04:35
:04:58
:05:21
:05:56

59:42

:03:46

59:28

Gap

014"
021"
1'06"
151"
224"
2'39"
2'56"
302"
303"
411"
412"
508"
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-2 laps
-2 laps
-3 laps

km/h
21.76
21.67
21.63
21.36
21.10
20.91
20.83
20.73
20.70
20.70
20.33
20.32
20.03
19.68
19.23
18.89
18.81
18.80
18.49
18.21
18.15
18.04
17.94
17.78
17.65
16.52
15.72

Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #8 - Starting 01:30PM Nov 27, 2022

by Vince Caceres (created Sun Nov 27 18:54:18 2022)

Lap1 Lap2 Lap3 Lap4 Lap5 Lap6 Lap7 Lap8 Lap9 Lap 10 Lap 11

4:29
4:33
4:43
4:34
4:36
4:48
4:46
4:44
5:04
4:49
4:50
4:44
5:04
4:47
4:52
5:04
5:24
5:07
5:25
5:05
5:18
5:39
5:39
5:42
5:35
6:04
5:46

5:21
5:27
5:27
5:27
5:27
5:36
5:38
5:37
5:47
5:36
5:35
5:32
5:42
5:40
5:59
6:08
6:11
6:12
6:13
5:52
6:18
6:34
6:15
6:33
6:26
7:14
7:13

5:25
5:28
5:29
5:32
5:31
5:38
5:38
5:39
5:45
5:43
5:37
5:44
5:47
5:55
5:58
6:21
7:03
6:18
6:17
5:59
6:27
6:31
6:20
6:33
6:34
7:13
7:28

5:30
5:28
5:29
5:34
5:33
5:44
5:43
5:44
5:44
5:49
5:44
5:45
5:48
5:57
6:38
6:21
6:14
6:19
6:28
6:04
6:35
6:38
6:32
6:33
6:35
7:08
7:15

5:29
5:30
5:29
5:37
5:37
5:44
5:44
5:44
5:43
5:51
5:44
5:51
5:46
6:07
6:04
6:16
6:07
6:17
6:29
8:17
6:26
6:25
6:17
6:36
6:35
7:12
7:53

5:28
5:28
5:30
5:31
5:33
5:45
5:48
5:49
5:46
5:44
5:48
6:05
6:00
6:11
6:08
6:20
6:09
6:23
6:15
6:11
6:39
6:23
6:35
6:45
6:41
7:14
7:47

5:26
5:29
5:30
5:32
5:36
5:25
5:33
5:37
5:41
5:41
5:45
5:55
6:06
6:12
6:06
6:19
6:14
6:26
6:31
8:16
6:40
6:38
6:37
6:41
6:45
7:20
8:05

5:30
5:32
5:30
5:36
5:47
5:36
5:44
5:49
5:46
5:46
5:54
5:57
6:06
6:21
6:07
6:33
6:18
6:27
6:50
6:12
6:38
6:46
6:51
6:43
6:47
7:16
7:57

5:31
5:33
5:32
5:36
5:45
5:39
5:44
5:49
5:42
5:51
6:00
5:58
6:10
6:16
6:16
6:17
6:17
6:28
6:32
6:16
6:36
6:43
7:03
6:45
7:39
7:02

5:33
5:31
5:35
5:43
5:46
5:46
5:49
5:47
5:40
5:47
6:20
6:00
6:02
6:05
6:44
6:20
6:16
6:20
6:21
6:06
6:53
6:36
7:08
7:01

5:33
5:30
5:24
5:38
5:55
5:58
5:47
5:53
5:39
5:40
6:08
5:54
5:52



Race 5 (Open)

distance: 21.52 km, 1st lap 1.72 km, 10 more laps of 1.98 km, start: 13:32:43

winner: 59:19 at 21.76 km/h, 29 starters, 28 finishers (96.6%)

28 21
DNF 117

MCAULEY, Spencer
JOBIN, Eric

Senior (Men)

distance: 21.52 km, 1st lap 1.72 km, 10 more laps of 1.98 km, start: 13:32:43

winner: 59:19 at 21.76 km/h, 16 starters, 16 finishers (100.0%)

Pos Bib
1 17
2 19
3 16
4 26
5 35
6 29
7 863
8 3
9 20
10 849
11 28
12 34
13 24
14 23
15 38
16 21

Name

HAMM, Emile
MILLER, Michael
BAKKER, Osmond
ZAGAR, Myles
BURCUL, Zvonimir

WOODFORD, Theodore
BELANGER-DROUIN, Miguel

LAJEUNESSE, Scott
BOUDREAU, Marc
ABIDI, Adam
MICHAUD, Lucas
TULLIO, Aiden
GROUT, Justin
GORMAN, Brendan
VERDON, Eric
MCAULEY, Spencer

Team

Toronto Hustle

The Cyclery
Bakker’s Trailblazers

Rouleurs - Polo Vélo
Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme
Rocket Factory - Fauve

The Cyclery

Ottawa Bicycle Club
Centre du Vélo La Shop

Apex Outaouais p/b Euro-Sports

Master A 30-39 (Men)

distance: 21.52 km, 1st lap 1.72 km, 10 more laps of 1.98 km, start: 13:32:43

winner: 59:41 at 21.63 km/h, 13 starters, 12 finishers (92.3%)
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Name

LALONDE, Michael
VAN DEN HAM, Doug
SABATINO, Simon
LAFONTAINE, Bruno
LEFEBVRE, Bruce
WALTON, Adrian
LANGEVIN, Jesse
VAUTOUR, Marcel

Team City
euro-sports Metcalfe
Nine2FivePro Cycling Team Ottawa
CC Les maraudeurs Montreal
Centre du Vélo La Shop Gatineau
Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa
euro-sports Ottawa
Kanata
Tekné Cycle Club Ottawa

Chelsea
Stittsville

City
Thunder Bay
Vanier
Stittsville
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Montréal
Mille-isles
Osgoode
Ottawa
Gatineau
Ottawa
Ottawa
Kinburn
Ottawa
Chelsea

Category
Master A
Master A
Master A
Master A
Master A
Master A
Master A
Master A

Senior
Master A

Category
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior

License
ON74560
ON74588
eocx101
eocx100
PR22-02940
ON74660
PR22-01635
PR22-02933

8:22

5:30
5:28
5:33
5:44
5:43
5:45
5:48
5:57
6:38
6:21
6:04
6:32
6:33
6:35
7:15
8:22

8:26

5:29
5:30
5:37
5:44
5:44
5:51
5:46
6:07
6:04
6:16
8:17
6:17
6:36
6:35
7:53
8:26

8:26

5:28
5:28
5:33
5:45
5:48
6:05
6:00
6:11
6:08
6:20
6:11
6:35
6:45
6:41
7:47
8:26

8:03

5:26
5:29
5:36
5:25
5:33
5:55
6:06
6:12
6:06
6:19
8:16
6:37
6:41
6:45
8:05
8:03

7:54

5:30
5:32
5:47
5:36
5:44
5:57
6:06
6:21
6:07
6:33
6:12
6:51
6:43
6:47
7:57
7:54

5:31
5:33
5:45
5:39
5:44
5:58
6:10
6:16
6:16
6:17
6:16
7:03
6:45
7:39

5:33
5:31
5:46
5:46
5:49
6:00
6:02
6:05
6:44
6:20
6:06
7:08
7:01

Lap1 Lap2 Lap3 Lap4 Lap5 Lap6 Lap7 Lap8 Lap9 Lap 10 Lap 11

PR22-02924 CME.4 1:03:46 -3laps 14.66  6:37 8:10 7:46
ON75012 CMMB.1 20.88 4:48 5:34  5:56
License NatCode Time Gap km/h Lap1 Lap2 Lap3
ON74595 CME.1 59:19 21.76  4:29  5:21  5:25
ON74586 CME.2 59:34 014" 21.67 4:33  5:27  5:28
ON74431 CME.1 1:01:11 151" 21.10 4:36  5:27  5:31
PR22-01856 CME.3 1:01:44 224" 20.91 4:48 5:36 5:38
ON74640 CME.4 1:01:59 239" 20.83 4:46 5:38  5:38
ON74527 CME.3 1:03:32 412" 20.32 4:44 5:32 5:44
1ecx855 1:04:28 508" 20.03 5:04 5:42 5:47
PR22-02956 CME.4 59:34 -1lap 19.68 4:47 5:40 5:55
ON74624 CME.2 1:00:57 -1lap 19.23 4:52 5:59  5:58
ON74268 CME.4 1:02:04 -1lap 18.89 5:04 6:08 6:21
52540 1:04:22 -1lap 18.21 5:05 5:52  5:59
ON75076 CME.4 1:05:21  -1lap 17.94 5:39  6:15  6:20
PR22-02939 CME.4 1:05:56 -1lap 17.78 5:42  6:33  6:33
ON74447 CMMA.1 59:42 -2laps 17.65 5:35 6:26 6:34
PR22-02981 CME.4 59:28 -3laps 15.72 5:46 7:13  7:28
PR22-02924 CME.4 1:03:46 -3 laps 14.66  6:37 8:10 7:46
NatCode Time Gap km/h
CMMA.3 59:41 21.63  4:43  5:27 5:29 5:29  5:29
CMMA.1 1:00:26 044" 21.36  4:34  5:27 5:32 5:34 5:37
1:02:16 234" 20.73 444 5:37 5:39 5:44 5:44
1:02:22  2'41" 20.70 5:04 5:47 5:45 5:44 5:43
CMMA.3  1:02:22 241" 20.70 4:49 5:36 5:43 5:49 5:51
CMMA.3  1:03:31 349" 20.33  4:50 5:35 5:37 5:44 5:44
CME.4 1:02:19 -1lap 18.81 5:24 6:11  7:03 6:14  6:07
CMMA.2  1:02:21 -1lap 18.80 5:07 6:12 6:18 6:19  6:17

5:30
5:31
5:49
5:46
5:44
5:48
6:09
6:23

5:30
5:32
5:37
5:41
5:41
5:45
6:14
6:26

5:30
5:36
5:49
5:46
5:46
5:54
6:18
6:27

5:32
5:36
5:49
5:42
5:51
6:00
6:17
6:28

5:35
5:43
5:47
5:40
5:47
6:20
6:16
6:20

5:24
5:38
5:53
5:39
5:40
6:08

Lap4 Lap5 Lap6 Lap7 Lap8 Lap9 Lap 10 Lap 11

5:33
5:30
5:55
5:58
5:47
5:54
5:52



Master A 30-39 (Men)

distance: 21.52 km, 1st lap 1.72 km, 10 more laps of 1.98 km, start: 13:32:43
winner: 59:41 at 21.63 km/h, 13 starters, 12 finishers (92.3%)
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FITZMAURICE, Danny
DEDO, Carey
WILSON, Tyler
ROBERTS, Joshua
JOBIN, Eric

GearHeads
Nine2FivePro Cycling Team

Ottawa
Pembroke
Kemptville
Ottawa
Stittsville

Master A
Master A
Master A
Master A
Master A

PR22-01784
PR22-02993
PR22-01251
PR22-02941
ON75012

CMMC.3
CMMA.3
CME.4
CME.4
CMMB. 1

1:03:25
1:04:35
1:04:58
1:03:46

-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-2 laps

18.49
18.15
18.04
16.52
20.88

5:25
5:18
5:39
6:04
4:48

6:13
6:18
6:34
7:14
5:34

6:17
6:27
6:31
7:13
5:56

6:28
6:35
6:38
7:08

6:29
6:26
6:25
7:12

6:15
6:39
6:23
7:14

6:31
6:40
6:38
7:20

6:50
6:38
6:46
7:16

6:32
6:36
6:43
7:02

6:21
6:53
6:36



